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Co. Hdq. 130 F.A. ! BEECHEE, Thomas I. = Corp. 1465823
35th Division. ; Home: Hill City, Kans.

Wounded in action.
I 1last sew Lommie helped in the ambilance just shead of me, he was
in good spirits ahd yelled at me to stay as near him as I could so we

in the same hoapital, Ynfortunetely the sent us to different
?iﬁig Egspitals. At Varennes 5ctober 2nd. 1918, en

Informant: Lewis, John I,- = Corp., 1465813
CO. Hd%. 130 FC-AQ
Hothe : Osage “ity, Kans,

Searcher; John I. Lewis,

Emergency address:
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IMMEDIATE ACTION

IN REPLY QM 293 A-M WAR DEPARTMENT

REFER TO
Beecher, Thomes I (MA) OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

: Octob .
Mrs. Lizzie Beecher, SPEC! AL ctober 12, 1932

621 N 4th St.,
Rogers, Ark.

Dear Madam:

Your Government has provided an opportunity for all Mothers and
Widows of deceased members of the Amserican Forces who were lost, buried
at sea, or whose remains are now interred in Europe, to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries in Europe. This was done in the hope that all who may
make the pilgrimage will derive a measure of comfort and solace from the
visit.

' You are numbered among those who are privileged to make this
pilgrimage.

During July and September of this year, inquiries were addressed
to you as to whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to Europs.
To these inguiries no reply has been received from you.

You probably do not realize how important it is that a reply be
received from you. If we do not receive replies, it becomes very diffi-
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for those who are to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advanse. Consequently,
it is just as important for the Government to know the names of those
who do not desire to take advantage of its offer as it is to know the 4
names of those who do. 7

Will you please devote a few moments of 3 Cliili,-Zt%
either the word "YES" or "NO" in the following space /4
indicating whether or not you desire to make the pilgrim&ge g
and sign your name here 222 % -Qg;Qfﬁﬁﬁ Jeealiezs . Use the enclosed
envelope, which requires no postagﬂ(?and return this sheet.

This reply will assure your Government that no worthy Mother
or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoration of a loved one
departed, and will greatly assist in making the necessary preparations
for those of them who wish to take advantage of the privilege.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yo

) 4 ' 5 :
\_‘C% dbg ~21 -LTHJAM"T/’/Q-Q/’LQW(M/ 2 . L T
W'z dﬁwﬂ, 0t _L/ ecellls 7ML .orbe. CHAS. M. DIENE,
e W Captain, Q. M. Corps,

C. Formass OldFo%}éj ABEiStant.

A;?pmvedDeeembw 1,1 ‘/}}7 i ;g < 2 /J;C.c.( /{ 27
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

\n rEFLY REFEr To QM 293 A-M

Beecher, Thos. I. (MA)

Sept. 5, 1932,

Mrs. Lizzie Beecher,

€21 K.

Dear Madam:

Refsrence is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

“Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W, DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M
Beocher Thomas I (MA) July 7, 1952

¥Mrs Lizzie Beecher
831 No 4th St
Begers Ark

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1031, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantagse of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATIOR
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OFPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, ressrvations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requestesd that you
answer the guestions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no pestage. FPLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not

make the pilgrimage during the years 1030, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a cireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

Beecher, Thomas I. (M=A) M ‘ Oct. 19, 1981

Mrs. Lizzie Beecher,
Hill City,
Kens.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent’ date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a/pilgrimage during the year 1932.

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to make 2 pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have penefited therefrom.

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO EE_§2§_£:N September 29, 1931.
Beecher, Thomas I. (M=A) M

Mrs. Lizzie Beecher,
Hill City, Kanses.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemoteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the decceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requirea no

postage. f
i; Do you desire to make a pilgrimage .

in 1932? )
2. Please state your age and condition Age: V2.

of health: Health: st~
3. Do you speak English? g%fk/ﬁ/.
4. What other language do you speak? ;ﬁaxécﬁw

451%3. ﬁzg;z;gﬂé;1l_

£2 6% 544’/;/ 5%

For The Quartermaster General, /

\ &

Very truly /yourq ?

{ 4 (AN i A3 2, _;&3
I";!}"/ J!LL,\"L'?M%' m' 5 b — o "';:
5/ A fD HUGHES f

Encl: Captain Q. M. Corps,
Env. Aggistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON :
IN RerLy e o O 05 Al October _‘J;O , 1930
Beecher, Thomas I. Cpl. 1232 M _ A
V

Mrs. ILizzie Beecher
Hill City
Kansas

Dear ladam:

A reply has not been received to office letter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries 6f Burope, zuthor-
ized by the Lct of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1938.

The records of this office show that you are the mother
of the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be
completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requested you
answer the following questions by filling out the blamks left therefor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosed emvelope which
requires no postage.

v

1. Do yeu desire t0 make this pilgrimsse? /)?’.-** 'f{* alile /‘? ¥ 7 el f e

7

2s " Do yo{l desire to meke the pilsgrimage : \7 ) : /
in the calendar year 19312 (2

3. TPlease give your age and state your bge 7 2 )
health. Condition of health (4%

4. Do you speak Bnglish?

S5s  What other langauge do you speak?

For The Cuartermaster General:

Encls:
det
Amendment
Envelope

30/150




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QH 293 A-C

Beecher, Thémas I+ loo2 M June 5, 1930

Mra. Lizzie Bee=sher
Hdd-Hd by ~Ransa sy,

i,
i

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being mada for conducting pilgrimages
during the yesar 1931, to the cemsteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It iB therefore desired that you answer the guestion below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in ths blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelops,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as & prompt reply 18
esgential, 3

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardlegg of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YRAR AOST2N i e e
(Write answer here)

e e A A A At e b -

(sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

~ repLy rerer To QM 293 A—C gebruary 18, 1930

Beecher, Thomas I. 1258wl

Erse. Lizzie Beecher,

_H1-Sbyy-Eanse

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval earvice at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necéssary expenses of which pllgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress. The purpose
of the investigation is to determine the total number of mothers and widows
entitled to make the pilgrimages, the numbsr of such mothers and widows who
desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire to make the pilgrimages

. during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of the pilgrimages to be

made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
cting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
ing out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

for condu
questions by cig L1l
office by return

1. Do you desire %o make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yer) (No)
5. po you desire to make the pilgrimage

in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No)
% . Have you at any time made a previous visit

to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health

4. Piease give your age and state of health. (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English ~ (Yes) (No)
Other language

5. What language do you speak?
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

 Very truly yours,

Encl, JOHN T, HARRIS,
Major, Q. M, Corps,

Act
Envelope Agsistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

.FFtCE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEP‘
WASHINGTON

DATE January 17, 1930
NAME RANK SERIAL ORGANIZATICN DATE OF DCATH
Beecher, Thomas I CPl. 1465823 H9. Co. 130th F.A. Oct. 4, 1918
STATH Lansas CPY¥. NO. 1232 GRAVE 40 ROTT 28 BLOSK
Check relaticonship Living - Deceased
MOTHER g VT leAa e 0 /6”’/""
. . ;n . vzﬁ f—‘
- - L] j
STERMOTHER (For the : : : / [, Lo
year prior to com- : : 2 el & ;1,
mencemert of service) : : Pz J
NAME : 3 3
MOTHER THRU ADCPTION s 3 :
AND (For the year prior : : :
to commencement of : : =/‘3.V,,' i
ADDRESS serviae) 4 3 : 4
: > : /J)(: )// \. ﬁ—z / NN
MOTHZR IN LOCO PARENTIS : : :
(For the year prior to s : $ 7?;71}:_544/-11
commercement of service) : : : g
: : : CLih L
“IIDQY : 5 $
(‘fho has not remarried) : : s
/ /i : : :
Aanple Ao
Veterans Bureau Claim Number )(Q. 14. 8 240D
29/156 Y1 |80
ha



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTCM

i rEPLY meren 1o QM 293 A-C

Bescher, Thomas I. June g9 . 1929.

Mrs John 8. Beegher,
‘?‘m'm‘:‘iw_. if
 —Rogers; Arky

Dear S8ir:

a8

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1925 entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europs to make a pilgrimaze to
these cemeteries”®.

The records of this office show that you are the g.sy .. of the

late Corporal Thomss 1. Beesher, Hqs 0o. 150th F. A., whose remains ere now
:::::rol in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemstery, Romagne-sous-Montfeucon,
» France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above gquot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimesge, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in crder that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled tc make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the termes "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is regnested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a astatement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress,
Envelope. JOHE T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i RepLy nerer to QN 293 AM Sept. 6, 1932,

Beecher, Thos, I. (MA)

Irs. Lizzle Beecher,
321 . 4th -',-:':Q_q

Rogers, Ark.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make & pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
poagtage.

|=
.

Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you apeak English?

4, VWhat other language do you speak?

'Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Env. Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY rerEr To QM 293 A-M
Beocher Thomas I (MA) July 7, 1952

¥re ldzzie Beecher
831 dNo 4%h 5%

Regers irk

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this iz the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Aet. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widew who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOQU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure propsr and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1033, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
maks the pilgrimage during the years 1630, 1931 or 1632. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

(Write answer here)

(Sign here) TR o, R,




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy ReFer To QM 293 A-M

Beecher, Thomas I. (l=A) M ‘ Oct. 19, 19381

Mres. Lizzie Beecher,
Hill City,
Kans.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make & pilgrimage during the year 1932.

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a-pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
ghould you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make & pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsigtant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 2{ 293 A-M okl $0, sabis
Beecher, Thomas I, (WeA) M

Mrs. Lizzie Beecher,
Hill City, Kansas,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemsteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
riame, .and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no

postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimege

in 1932°
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3, Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign ﬁéfé"

Tor The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Env, Assistant.

AL



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO___ 001 S0 % A.7070

Re T Ty - r - - £
Rescher, Thomas I. Cpl., (M-A) M Juns 11, 1931,

¥rs, Lizzie Beecher,
Hill City, Kensas

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilg?igiizs
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisif
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

dations, reserva-

tisfactor accommo
To assure proper and sabl e o summer of 1932 .

; ; i : vad i th
tions for steamship transportation required during :
mist be made by this office not later than August 1st of this yiiiin
%i'is therefﬁre desired that you answer the gquestion below bY wace g
‘either of the words "Yes", aNo', or "Undecided" in the blank SP

following tﬁé quéé%ion.

= & G TH 0  L
A s568n ag you have ansvered the question, please siEn your. .
name and redurn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which

requires nq:postgge. Do not delals &8 & prompt reply ie esgential.

& == i )
nDThisgettef-ia being sent to all e{1g1b1é motherstazirzigows
who did nofimake a pilgrimage at the expense of the Governmen ng

1930 and aré not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932%
Write answer here .

Sign here



B 293 A

October 10, 1930 -
Beecher, Thomes I, Cpl. 1232 M Y

mm&ﬂi&z:1e Beecher
mm A ‘reply has not boen roccived to offico lntter of rocont SRR

dote rolativs to tho pilgrimege 1o tho cometerics of Burope, ocuthor-

izcd by tho Act 6f Congross of Hroh 2; 1929 as- .-mondo& h_J 15% 1950.

-

‘Th: rocords of this office: show th,r‘t you arc thc ;
of the doceascd vetcran named above 2nd in order thot pl"n may be
complcted for conducting tho pllgrlmagcs Wy 1981, it is roqucstod you
rmswor tho following qucstions by £illing out’ the- blanks lcft thorcfor
ond roturan the lctter to this office 1n the cnclased onvc.lopo—wmen A i
reguircs no postage. . Mg A ‘ mtmr

]

Ty . B B Gasale to moke ‘Phic pilgRimege®l | ool ol

24 Do you dosirc to moke the pilgrimoge
in thc calendar yoar 1931? e

.3« Ploosc.givec your agc -'-"nd stdte your Agc

hoaddBe .o oo a0 \Gopdition of heolil
4, Do.you spesk English? 01, L e MR OB, Ty
5.:+ Whot othcr longntgo do you speak?- Il B S i i i 2 o

For The Qu rtormnstor Genoral: |

Very truly yours,

AT R i

4, D. IUGHES,

Bnels: Captain, 2. M. Corps,
Act Dgglotaite -
Arcacment g

v 3l ope

80, s



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rerLy reFer To QM 293 A-C
Beecher, Thomas 1. 12352 ¥ June 5, 1930

¥rs,., Ligzie Beecher
Hill City, Kansas.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimagee
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

-

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
egsential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardlese of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

L

R Y A :
' Captainp@. . ?'Eorps,

Assistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931% __ B
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
Pebruary 16, 1930
n repLy rerer to QM 293 A-C

MQW

Erss Lizzie Beocher,
Hiil Gthn,xhlly

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceéme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a report tc Congress. The purpose
of the investigation is to determine the total number of mothers and widows
entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of such mothers and widows Wwho
desire to make the pilgrimagee, the number who desire to make the pilgrimages
during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of the pilgrimages to be

made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postags,

1. Do you desire to make-this pilgrimaga if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage \
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No)

3, Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yeg) (No)

Age Health

4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)
p— =)
' & English ~ (Yes)  (No)

5. What language d you speak? Other languags

(Specify language spoken)

44'

.2 For Zhe Quartermaster General,
Lg :ﬂjr Very truly yours,
é; JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant,

Encl.
Act
Envelope




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A'_C
Beecher, Thomas Ie September 4, 1929.
1232

lir. Jolm S. Beecher,
621 Ne 4th St.,
Rogers, Arke

Dear Sirs

The records of this office do n indica at & reply has been
received to our communication dated %e%' t"‘G'bag::'a.lx:ing inguiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sone
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write anawers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loeco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

¢ . e A o i i i Mot At

3., If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For* The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Gorps‘}
Envelope Aggistant,



WiR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTON

w repLy nerer o QM 293 A-C
Beegher, Thomas I. June go , 1929.

‘Mritdohn S.Beesher,
521 !“!'o ‘;.-th Stp,
Rogers, Arke

Dear 8Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2. 1929 6 entitled an Act "Tc enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased scldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the fnthur of the

late Corporal Thomas I. Beegher, Hqe Cos 180th Fo A., whose remains are now
interred in the Meuse~Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon,
Meouse, Franos.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widcw who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimege, and if sc, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to wmake the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it 1s also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

¥Yor your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requirees

no postags.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



b

Dup. | i,
—__Beacher, Thomas I. | 1,495,823 174
(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) | (Army serial nu b

........... Corp.o - Hg. Co._ 130th ¥ A,

(Rank and organization.)
State your relationship to the deceased......... =7 éi_/(.zx_.c._’; ................................

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? . el -
(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
}n‘ wish them interred in a national Lemuerv? (Yes or no.) -
If

you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
“tlon below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to recoive remains.) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph office.)

(I\‘u_mbor and street.)

(City or town.) 4 (State.)
(Sign here) /g( Ve )JKECQ %Y

(\Iumber and street or rural route.) (City. town, or post office.) (State.)
Rend, rarefully lhe letter accompanying this card. 3—6713




| e By
S . e . ‘

G Ve

! i L;\ /
VI
ayo77L) Y ’”/

PRyaeIgR)” 0 el UYL



In reply refer to:
2051 CHRT 4k
& » :

Wids g
F7y v

April 29,1923

lr. John 8. Beocher,
621 . 4th Ste,
Rogers, Ark.

Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that
the permanent grave of “Orpe Thanas I, Beaecher, RAdd. Co 130th Tule,
18 0,40, Dow 28, Slock D, Nouss-Argomne American cemetery, Homagne-

sous-Monftfancon (Meuse] IFrances

This ig one of the permanent-American military cemeteries
to be maintained bty this Governmentrin Europs, Each grave will be .
marked by a headstons of white marhble, of euitable design, with
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he came. The headstones will'be placed at &ll graves in
connection with the improvement work now in progress, as soon 2s
poésible and without waiting fqr‘apasial_action or request on the
part of relstives. |

In effecting removal, the utmost care an& reverence were
exasted énd more than willingly aceorded by those performing this
sacred duty, The grave of the dsceised will be perpetually main-

tained by this'bovqrdmah%”i@f manner befitting the last resting

place of our heroes,

\fbi%fary "truly yours,
P

&7

H, I, Cénner,

] , Assistant,
23 /236 /ARK -



& ; .izsa.u:x: Meuse
G = Horn ol Soa , [ -

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ~ ,/,,  Septs 19. 1921,
 BEEGHER, Thoms,f : 1455825

1. REMAINS OF... . SERIAL NUMBER....

» » GOQ Fﬁ 4
(4131 Oncmrzmm\: Hq ¥ mOth ‘Q'

RANK..

2 Disint.erred (date) : : From (give ccmplete locatmn'}
Septe 19, 1921, Gra.ve 27, Els2, Row 2, Camead

By : Groupfm}r0 T TEEA T M) T ARl W )
3. Reburied (date) : | In (give complete location) :

..Det. 26, 1921 = Meuse-Argonne Cometery #1232  Gr, 40, Bl.D, row 28, . . . . ... ..

- By: Group... JReburdal S . Umt i T NatuTe, O TebUIAl i ottt
: __Iplined Casket. - -

4. Report as to nature cJI onglnal burlal and condition of hody upen disinterment :
1

... .’......‘...
3‘68 v 0N grave marker ?yes

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?...

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, a_nd general remarks :

[}

6. What does examination of body show as regards the fol]owmg ldEntlfyliiltﬁl-:%S 3};‘ B‘.UL“JE;L;EB& i
By

Idp. to dst

(@) Height (actual measuremerit) ....icomte i itsabissiin s

(b) Weight (eshmated)lmp.toaet

:(c) Hair—Color nonevisible

Quantity .Bone
Characteristies ... nom Visible LIS oA R a

(d) Hair on face— €olor nOBGViEibI‘

Dlagreo represents the mouth wide open.

Loca;plonnomv;laibla

/ :w o =1 \ A
(e)-Penmanenf 1‘man:ks on body (old scars, pecuharltms, or

‘ CEERRT RS nom vjvSibla eessstaraaseecansssRIesseiass

1}
“\

\.

mlssmg parts)

Funerdehpues sETBERRL o WobaBlasbon mien i dinanaes

23 24 25 26 2

L e e L 162501;1 oapss 8,9 Gommam
haﬁ;, pora- fl‘ ont-

el ettt

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at timie of casualty) -
Lower jaw missing, right leg frasctured ebove kn“'

7.+ Disinterment ( YT : :
supervised by .l LT L

i Wm- Ho RO&GE
Approved : i s
(Titlg)..... .1% m" e

8. Reburial i ‘ /,é’

supervised by .5l ""Lf C el Approved £ st .'| e
A U DUF‘ﬁULT

(Tltle JAUES W. YONNGER,
CMPT-.-, ,_,M..(‘,

\

o




4

A4
G.R.S. FORM #114-A., - ' STATION srizesux, Meuses,
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE :Seps il 9=aly SV IS i i
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY
i
DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters.

Discrepahcy found upon exhumation of body

Namekmcm_&_?_hﬂ!‘}ﬁﬁzg______-____- 10. Name

I gNomoliie b ity n SSOVTARIVe Dby, Ty LONamen--misem 4 ol Sl ' 45 Ml il St (g i
2 N AaLA08828 T (L iy 11, Not - S s o MR SR |
3. Rank______ C pEL. ______________________________________ 120 Ralnle (bl o B e oo £ T
4. org ___f.‘,‘.i__‘_’_‘_’_:__“_‘f_‘_’_*f_*_‘__? _____ 2 L 137 OF g WK LR M B S G
5. b.D.U_oct._._gtn_w_ﬁ_ﬁ_______; ___________ S T e D DT E ST S el
Gl GD, DOW RIA G s () D.B.L .. Al
Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Gr;ve No._m_j§!“m_“m” Se el el 2y 1 R Gz e VO RN O S Sec, IR
B\iEL bE S (72 Rowi S it 16, PTot I e L Row (1A Sl
9. R G L DO e
18. Cemetery American s w0 19. Commune or town _Brizeaux
20. Dept. or County ___ Meuse = 21 Cquntry, - Enanaeiian il i &
22 GRS SINHGqretNG0de INOS iy AR -1 I o ol s Se7 TR S Lt ot Rt
23. Disinterred (Date) Sept 19-21 By “HSRAHUrLBWG [0 0 0 e e
24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name Thomas DBeecker .. === : Sérial Mol bt gl e e SRS Y N

Hanks ORI f il i LS uleat i
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?

& 88
b o il i LN
*® o "

PREPARATION
26. What other rﬁeé:ha of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of

identjfication on body, give description of body in detail). .
27. Condition of body Badly decomposed recognition impossible Ny
28 Hature” ofvburial | Hespltadusbrewde (il " aile. g adpayr mee drell L LT
29 7 dicorepancy noted upon examination of body as compared with G.R.S. records

quoted above? Cross reads " 1 Thomas Beecker 0
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: DO, 19-21 By H-L-Hurlbut
47 Ohel

R e e anmnaa sy, . oaedll b G OV R .L.H /,f
Signature of Embalmer, (Supermsor; H,L/ 7 Yout




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No."n_nﬁbﬂsalﬁn__"

32. Designation of body:
Nemo __ BEECHER, Thomas I s’ SEricilnoMAACc SR ASEEINE
fia.nk___--.@}??:_- ___________________ © Organization___ HQe CO. 150th ¥, A. == ‘
35. Consigned to: gffiger in Charge Operations,
Neme of Permanent Cemetery Meuge Argonne Amer . 1232 Romagne /s/Montfaucon
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Sppt 39-2% . . By Helioiulbut = .
55. I hereby certify that all the fofegoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. |
\vw~rﬂﬁ}%~~u/1>{~J :
3 VA VN
Signature of G,R.S. Inspector WeHeRooghy JlsSelt QMO .

361 Remarkaii Sl e Lo Rl TS U S N N Ty NPl o L A O

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) SOpN 3Ry -
To point of Concentration _Romagne sous ";&Qt!m@?ﬁmg)!”’fWﬂj;hﬁ;m"Uﬂ _____
Convoyer dJames Flymm = = Signature Shipping ot?fl‘n:cer_E';’_’;‘_l_‘ﬁ'ffi_‘_"}_'f,_if_t.?ﬂf

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ;;"_Q;;: ............

39.

40,

41.

42,

43.

Byg GiR.S., Represenvativesd a | i@ valiint o ol o e e T e N T 1 .0

Shipped from:Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date .

To Permanent Cemetery

i ,
Reinterred. . Oct. 26,.1.92k #Meuse-Argonne Cemetery #1232 . . . _ .. .
' (Date)
e Graver No.mSa otlBun. . o 1 e o Al T T e o Sactdon: Sl o 00~ BISE
REafx Bl D stseay G- 10 0 T D ROW. " o Bt St ool SR SRR IR e K] e

ef

BFB

¢



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

¢
I. LooatroN InpeEx CARD: File #69162°
—-."!/'f Ay r"f.-, ’ i /
(@) Name .. BEECHER, 'thomas I, \2 282 7" gor No. 1465823 ¢£4(2-27-20.
N Raniat BERLL. 0 BN Organization __H! -__(.'.9_:‘-.1-_*_5.(_3_1_-'_11-_? __________________
(¢) Date of death ... 10~ HT'%'B"T‘";"" (d) Cause of death ---QLLBI_& ___________________
oy v
II. RecistrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.)
3
() GraveNo. 27 Bow LRGul L Plot ... B . SEcqe= i 5] TYP. ___egph\\éfq
() Emerg. Address ... John_S. Beecher(father) Hill City, Kamsas. S é’/
TIL.' Files of sbldiers dying from/contagiousidiseases s = o 0 o o G, O sk
IV. A. G. O. DisrositioN CArbp: Datelofireceipttinmmcat.  J0 N eEREE I S e i
A 1“ e 1N A A : n = T 5]
(@) Name “/\;;’J’f‘*f A D U0 IO 1 - (6) Relationship ... &2/
(¢) Address __-__---_________;;_Lf,‘_:‘-ic_-f____:t~f_);-i='z’:éhfgl__$-_--l'l;;fé._'i»-.'__::'_:_-"_,_g!___;-,____i;fi_'-_,_f-.l}_-_‘ig_sm___L_L\__;-‘f_!_"-_‘_:'_ { )
(d) Remains to be brought to U. Sl.? ______ : _‘.'-._I:I._‘;______--_f __________________________________________________ 8 W
(e) To belinterred¥iniNational Cemetery in . S et s R
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of bodyin U. S, == .
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. _sceco__. RUCS o8 o) D SRR R
Examiner’s Initials _____________ ‘.&-.-‘LLiél‘. Date -----------_..-._--___----;}_'.--;i;;'_-, 1020,
V. A. G. 0. CorrESPONDENCE shows communication from .
\ ‘“_f_i‘:_a‘.: !"f'_‘i;.-"x £ QA7 L:L SAA _jff':.if A ":’."__;_-:_’_, datedy SR et s bl ) A0 RS
confirming request in Par. LV ntempes e iy ehovejor mequesting th et sl S0 e LSRN Bl T
«
Examiner’s Initials ... &%= Date __h________h_____-__________f'___i‘_‘:’_, 1924
VL. G. R. S. Fres, CorrESPONDENCE—shows as follows: oo
______________________,_____.]_.1\_ _____ :_-----i-_---___--..-;.--__é./._.!fj-:{u ______________________________ e el T D I ORI
/ r; ! "; R
() Cancellation memos referred to? S A e L S G bt L
=9) | - -0 y
Examiner’s Initials ... 1} ------ e DR BT , 1920/
S : ’]?
COUNTRY france Crumrery No. e 887 SEEET No. _...... 9. f \
i E_ % poEmiet : A7\
3 S(1 do\rmu?rlngmlw 3—7720 FORM lﬁw Tl Wi bf’l’“E MalkeForm No. 14
Amended ADPril b, = . AR P

20554 ‘f'\ g 3 Mt
. R




2= LT
= L] oy
= N lcl?n e
VIt GRS o o N 0N et Ml et 1920, L1
e 5 t g (_} | L
Lyped byat=2 9 }s_____,_._ ...... b Checked byttt o 0 - L frfo s TR
G A > L] Llf <
H
VIII. Fivan AcrioN: ¥
a0 , -
cablef ony e BERE, e S , 1920

Following advice forwarded to Europe by
letter on

. CORRECTIONS

ActioN TAEEN.

CHEANGE OF ADVICE.

3




CONPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF P'“”"'QDATA

i_la ile B 0 ..-16:..

I; LOCATION INDEX CARD:
BUBCHER, Phomes I (2-26-20)7% 1466825 24 (2-262)D.
(a) Nemor R B B T e T O e RN b
A ol

Cpi. 920 Hij, O0s 130th T edle
(bR AR ‘i@%TPEHW gttg) .................................. &
10"#"18 Gause af INRIA A

(lc JdDait oo \dearh i BRSNS s - PR RITT b ' T i e by bp. o A0

=

T7. REGISTRATION CARD.-(Check Reg,,Card Inf. againss Loc. Ind,Infe):
a7 & i :

(a) Grave No.......... e Nl N Bont s LAt o8 T P
John ‘8¢ Buecher%futhar) Hill City, Kansas.

() Bmerg, Addressky S RLHET e RITIN LB SN ctes - RO WD

ITI, Files of soldiers f‘*rlﬂg fY'rm cortazeous (iSEaBE8-.---c--conooee R CKcH //(//

Imorn:a;tlnn cn wlucb Lﬂdv.at,e o EL opc in l otter of transmitial wag based:

.7 — '_'."'1‘ 5 = - N ol 7l o4 Ll T8 0D o SRR R S - L S S SO OO NV R U e Ry s B
Ve 3 1= k "Sj"AJ"l 0“/ 1//7'1 3[

vI, Form 115 ferwarded To G.R.5. Hoboken, N.J. MAR 8"‘ 19271 coooe- o240, S

e 5
\.’II.OUDJ.”LH‘AP NTARY \*'QTTF-S"PS
Date of Relationship .
andeSenreet e B IO S e e e o s o Simipietais el e e e s Diepiinely LA, L r RO S Action. takan
VITI, Form 115 received from G.R.S.Hoboken, NEARL G B L R A i 5 TG e

e g

COUNTRY ] CEETERY NO, 5 EEET NO.
¢,R.S. FORM 11lh~A .

Aubuut y 1920

5-666,/113 :‘“r“‘““ 557 5

VAR 3 19249 (.




gy S
Dy e/;:%’c.nu 115

January 10, 1922,

29 3.8 c"R #69152 ‘Bﬂﬂh’r. Thomas I'-. Gorp. )Qty-ﬁﬁ'f-aht o9
The ‘vartermaster Gemeral, U.S5. Army (Cemeterial Dlﬂsm).

¥r, Johm S. Beechér, 621 North 4th St., Rogers, Ark.

Dispositiom of Remains,

i. In reply to your letter of ~dmary 4, 1922, yom are
afvised that the records of this office comtain your request
that the remains of youwr som, the late Gprporal Thomas I.
Beecher, Headquarters Company, 130th Field Artillery, be
pormanently imterred in France, 2This office regrets that it

is mow 00 late to change these inmstrusctioms amd comply with
your present request that the body be returned to the United
States as the Seocretary of Var decided on July 27th that mo
changes in requests relative to the return of a body wold be
considered after August 15, 1921. This informetion was 8%
once given publicity through the press in am endeavor to \\
advise all interested. Y
2. The abow mentioned declsionm was based upon the atsﬁu\k ;
of Buropean operat ions, which had reached a stage where further |
changes wuld entail additiomal expense to the Government amd *
disarranze plans for concentrations into permenent gemetories -

of the bodies to remainm buried in Europe. Relatives have had, :
on an average, three years im which to comsider and deside, 30 \\
it w111 be seen that the decisiom is a falr ome, all things

considered. %
, As previously stated, when the remeins of your son has i
been transferred to ome of the permanent American cemeteries ia |

PFraroe you will be duly advised of the mew grave location,
By authority of the Acting Quartermaster General:

CHARLES J. WYMNE,
Osptaing Q. M. Cs

. &
: HOR
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.............................. Tassearamrean-
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nenarks
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Checkers
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nenarks \



December 12; 1921«

293 ,8 C-R $69162 {Beccher, Thomas I., Cpl.)Cty.567=-hi.9
The ‘uartermaster Gemeral, U.S. Army (Cemeterial Divisiom).

Mr. Johm S. Beocher, 621 Forth 4th Street, Rogers, Ark.

Disposit ion of Remaing.

1. Inreply to your letter of November £3, 1921, you are
advised that the records of this office show that the body
of yowr som, the late Corporal Thomas I. Beecher, Headquarters

ny, 120th Field Artillery, has been exhumed from Grave
#27, Plot B, Row #2, American Military Cemetery at Briszeam,
Department of Meuse, and is awaiting concentratio into a
permanent American Cemstery in France, According to infor-
mation mow on hand, these remains will be transferred to the
American Cemetery of Meuse-Argomne, Romagne-sous-lontfaucon,
Department of Meuse where the grave will be marked by a
gnitable headstone and will be perpetually cared for by our
Covlrnment in a most careful and reverent mammer.

2, ‘Vhen the body has been reinterred in a permanent American
cemetery and the mew grave location has been released by our
Buropean office, you will be duly advised.

By authority of the Acting Quartermaster General:

CHARLES J. WYNNE,
ﬁaptaln, Qa M. C. a8



WAR DEPARTRERT
OFFICT OF 9HE GUARDTERMAST”  GENIRAL

. ‘ {*-Slilﬂ(?l‘ﬁl(, Da Ce
PROMG Office of the (uartermaster Goneral, Us Se Ay, (Cemeterisl Jivision)e
20 Graves Registrstion Service Gfficer, Hoboken, New Jersaye
SUBJI0Ts Adjustment of Form #116. Cty. No. 557 Sheet Ho. ¢

Concerning Beecher, Thomas I., Cpl., #1465823, Hq. Go., 130th F.i.,
te of Death - 10/4/18, Cause of Death - WRIA, Date of Enlistment -
8716/17, Emergency Address ~ John S. Beecher, h‘ather), Hill City, Kansas.

A report dated 1/28/21, signed by The idjutant Gemeral of the
irmy confirms the above information and Form #1165 is to be corrected accordingly. .
Ho furthor inquiry is to be sent to the Office of The Adjutant Genmeral of the

W. ri"
By authority of the ‘uartermaster General: ([:
s 217
THOS. G HARTON, JR.y > (3
¢ .pt. Qelle GQ)'PS. 48
L {.; "7&
08P3 80 . ARt
Form Hoe 0@
N}




G,.R,S.Form Ne. 120
Shipping Inquiry . .

(Ed.of Jan.1,1921)

VAR DEPARTMENT

< of LAY
OFFICE OF THE )UARTERU{ASTER GEIERAL OF THE ARMY T“jéégg
CEMETERIAL DIVISION dE Fi
WASHINGTON. (]
557-9 81 [0,
FROM Chief, Cemeterial Division, 0.Q.M.G. APR 7 192 |

70 Br, John S. Beecher, Hill Uity, Kansass d
Gple Thomas I. Beecher, Sers IiDe 1465823 Hdge C0e 150th .4,
SUBJECT: Remains of

The records of this office show that you have requested that the body of the above
named

" soldier ranain in France.

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them, Make corrections
on reverse gide of this sheet.

_The nearest next of kin may choose between (1) return of body to any address in
the United States; (2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington,Va., or any
other National Cemetery; or (3) body to remain in Zurope,

By authority of the Quartermaster General.

GEO. H, PENROSE,
* Colonel, Q.M.C.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this
paper and a SERIOUS DELAY ir the shipment of this body, State in each case WHETHER
or not these relatives are STILL LIVING. -

Was soldier married}

’

NAME OF NO« AND STEEET TOWN STATE

Soldier'!s widow

1

Soldier's children 2
(Name oldest first)
3

Father

Mother

1

Brothers, 2
(Name olde
est first)3

k.

Sisters, 2
(lame old=
est first)3

Date Signature

Address Relationship

Important = CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper

S=1947/MD (over)

~ abapie A g
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Beecher} 5023 g Thonags <

Company.. xnp ., Graves Rgistration Service
ARG

For additional data uss reverse side
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okl \ L,
Jomary 10, 1922, <7 o

AT,
293.8 C-R #59162 (Beecher, Thomas I., Corp.)Cty.557=ht .9
The ‘f.mrtu-maﬁa- Gemsral, U,5. Army (Cemeterial Division).
Mr, John 5. Beeghdr, 621 North 4th St., Rogers, Ark,

Disposition of Remains, i},,/,,y
}

i. In reply to your istter of “dmary 4, 1922, you are
advised that the records of this "office contain your request

that the remains of your som, the late Cyrporal Thomas I. |
Beecher, Headquarters Company, 130th Field Artillery, be i
me&tly interred in Prance. This office regrets that it i
iz mow too late to change these imstructions amd comply with
your pressut request that the dody be retuwrned to the United |
States as the Secretary of Var degided on July 27th that no '
changes in requests relative to the return of a body woald be |
oonsidered afteor August 15, 1921. This Information was at '
once given publicity through the press In am endeavor to
advise all interested.

: TER\Y 9

2. The abow memtiomed decision wes based upon -the stn’li:\‘k /
of European operst ions, which had reached a stage where further' /
changes wuld entail additional expense to the Govermment and " | |/

_ disarrange plans for concentrations into permenent cemeteries \ |
of the bodies to remain buried in Furcpe, Relatives have had, 1\ | Y
on an average, three years im which to consider and deside, so
it will be seen that the decisiom is a falr one, all things \Vy

\\

cohsidered,

ﬁ As previously stated, when the remains of your son has iy
been transferred to ome of the permanent American cemeteries in 2\
Prance you will be duly advised of the mew grave location. \‘

By suthority of the Acting Quartermaster General: R,

v} . u.’

Mowd o T @
Hiofy 2z =
Pate-- -

Mo REENTR

[
o8

:EMETER I
0.Q M G.D’V'
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Tenpecghe
4

& 7/¢

Decembear 12, i%2.

293,.8 C=-R $69162' (Becchar, Thomas I, Cple)Ctye557=-Sht,9
The ‘martermaster Gemoral, U.S. Army (Cemeterial Division).
Wr. Johm S. Beocher, 621 Worth 4th Street, Rogers, Ark,

Disposit ion of Remains.

1. Inreply to your letter of Novenber 23y
advised that the resords of this office show
of your son, the late Corpom] Thomas I.

» 130th Field Artillery,
#27, Plot B, Row #2,

1921, you are
that the body

Beecher, Read uarters
has been exhumed from Grave
American Military Cemetery at Briszeam,

Department of Meuse, and is awaiting soncentratim into a
permanent American Cemetery in France. According to infore
mation now on hand, these remains will be transferred to the

4merican Cemetery of Meuso-Argome,
Department of Meuse where the grave
suitadle headstone md will be
Govermment in a most carefal

-~
ol

Romagne~sous-lontfaucon,
will be marked by a

perpetually cared for by owr

and reverent nanner,

2+ Vhen the Yody has been reinterred in a permanent American

cematery and the new grave location has been
- Buropean office, you will be duly aivised,

By authority of the Acting Quartermaster Generals

CHARLES Je. WYNNE,

Captain, Q. M, C,

MAILED

DEC 1 2 1921

CEMETERIAL DIV,
0.2 MG

released by our

%A
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WAR DEPARTMENT
(
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE Hi—~sel=2=201 C?K

WASHINGTON

January 28, 1921.

rerer 7o AG 201 (BeeC‘,hGl"-, Thomas Te )l‘—'{‘-.lrj

From:

To:

Subject:

Adjustment Made

\

FEB L1192k / / 4
/, - “,' ,‘r;'»’f‘ "_d “‘-‘ﬂ
e

The Adjutant General of the Army. File No, 4o 7,\“3 o #¥oo

»

The Quartermaster General of the Army,
Washington, D. C.

Date of death of Corporal Thomas I. Beecher, #1,465,823,
Hae Go., 130th Fod. »

1. TUpon jnvestigation, it has been ascartained that

the date of deeth of the above man heretofore communicated to
you, is erroneous, and that this soldier died October 4, 1918 of
wounds recéived in actione.

2. For purposes of identificatioh, you ara advised

thet the records show that the deceased was enlisted Aug. 16, 1917,
and the name of the person to be notified in case of emergency

was given as:  jonn S. Beecher, Father, Hill City, Kansas.

~The m,;@:fa&%rﬁf;‘/

Per: 7y, 2- 4/
i ()
V4
: .§“s7
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porm’ .004.5 forwarded Arpil 25, 1919.
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G.R«.S. Form
Iniormation

File NO .
From:
ol

4

Subject:

confirmation of

CEMETERY N

SHEET NO$
TYPED BY !

5/713 /1ML

¢, Serial Number -

ROM: ;

B Q. M, G,
METERIAL DIVISION
Munitions Building

e, Room 1128
AR/ DEPARTHENT

ey D .

Ozzlcg e the Quartcma§ter General of the Army PLEAS

! Mlashington EXPE
|

sg;&
request Date 1-20=21

‘;;Reﬁpistrat ion.,

The Qgﬁé%ernastcr genLrJl U, S. Armyg (Caneuerlal Division)

Ve
The Adjutanr/ enéral of tho’ Armf, 64h & B Sts., N, N.,Lhuhlpguon D, C,

Information reQuired for G.sR.S.
1. It is reduested that the items checked below be completed, Request
21l informmation shovm. : )
A 4 & d l’\ /£ \, .
a. Surname Beecher U /\ f. Date of death 10-%-18 E! 0
b, Christian name fThomgs i ! g« Cause of death DWBIE.Q,&’
(Thomas I.) / / ;

1,485;883-0r he Authority (C.0.#)

(1,465,823) 0 /v

d. Organizetion g, Co.130th RO/ ie EnerEency iohey, mil Oty
e, Rank Cple O/ Je Relationsh%%$he g A

DENTAL CHARTS

the Service Record) A (See Physical repori of
/ff:"gg examination prior to enlistment)
a, Age of nllutme%é*’ ?} .;\
9 n‘ N A g

Strike out teeth missing
bs: Color of eyes :
87 65 4 32 Sl RE RSB RITE 8
Gy Golortof hair upper right upper Jefi
d. Height 8686 4 372

: lower right

-

Ld2 346 6-78
lower lefi

S We :lgh't

f. Permanent marks and

physi ual defects at
enlisiment (0ld fractures or breaks) //Vo\ \
o ¢
; by Nt s ) IRy
;. reeg ) 00 . 2ntchB: L, 20GERS,
oW - 5o Jf 0 "y Quartermaster General,U,S5.A,
L7 [T LAY QL]
/) - - ™ .‘(,‘G YT /(%9/ prA/ ~
F o %
557 £ /;/f} v
: I’ JI )C IIIE Ny
9 -_Ree: WO 4{,. _.‘]’U.L-' Q.}".'I.Cq
eg_p D&te JAN ) ar Df"
B 1 fy»;




